

# Lion's Den (section 110)

---

## Roast Beast Sandwich

**Fried Onions:** Onion, Palm Oil, Wheat Flour, Salt and Dextrose. **Beef:** Pot Roast Cooked **Au Jus:** Beef Stock, Salt, Hydrolyzed Soy Protein, Onion Powder, Sugar, Flavor (Hydrolyzed Soy, Corn and Wheat Protein, Corn Syrup Solids, Thiamine Hydrochloride, Partially Hydrogenated Soybean and/or Cottonseed Oil, Disodium Inosinate, Disodium Guanylate), Caramel Color, Citric Acid, Beef Extract, Garlic Powder, Natural Flavoring. **Bacon Cheese Sauce-** Bacon, Skim Milk, Water, Cheese (Cultured Milk, Salt, Enzymes) Butter, Oil, Natural Flavors, Modified Corn Starch, Contains 2 percent or less of the following: Sodium Phosphate, Salt, Carrageenan, Cellulose Gum, Datum, Lactic Acid, Citric Acid, Beta Carotene, Caramel Color. **Onion Bun:** Enriched Wheat Flour [Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Reduced Iron, Niacin, Thiamin Mononitrate (Vitamin B1), Riboflavin (Vitamin B2), Folic Acid], Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Yeast, Dehydrated Onion, Soybean Oil, Poppy Seed, Wheat Gluten, Salt, Mono- And Diglycerides, Corn Flour, Calcium Propionate (Preservative), Datum, Grain Vinegar, Monocalcium Phosphate, Calcium Sulfate, Spice & Coloring, Soy Lecithin, Natural & Artificial Flavor, Calcium Iodate, Soy Flour.

## Roast Beast Sandwich with Chips

**Fried Onions:** Onion, Palm Oil, Wheat Flour, Salt and Dextrose. **Beef:** Pot Roast Cooked **Au Jus:** Beef Stock, Salt, Hydrolyzed Soy Protein, Onion Powder, Sugar, Flavor (Hydrolyzed Soy, Corn and Wheat Protein, Corn Syrup Solids, Thiamine Hydrochloride, Partially Hydrogenated Soybean and/or Cottonseed Oil, Disodium Inosinate, Disodium Guanylate), Caramel Color, Citric Acid, Beef Extract, Garlic Powder, Natural Flavoring. **Bacon Cheese Sauce-** Bacon, Skim Milk, Water, Cheese (Cultured Milk, Salt, Enzymes) Butter, Oil, Natural Flavors, Modified Corn Starch, Contains 2 percent or less of the following: Sodium Phosphate, Salt, Carrageenan, Cellulose Gum, Datum, Lactic Acid, Citric Acid, Beta Carotene, Caramel Color. **Onion Bun:** Enriched Wheat Flour [Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Reduced Iron, Niacin, Thiamin Mononitrate (Vitamin B1), Riboflavin (Vitamin B2), Folic Acid], Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Yeast, Dehydrated Onion, Soybean Oil, Poppy Seed, Wheat Gluten, Salt, Mono- And Diglycerides, Corn Flour, Calcium Propionate (Preservative), Datum, Grain Vinegar, Monocalcium Phosphate, Calcium Sulfate, Spice & Coloring, Soy Lecithin, Natural & Artificial Flavor, Calcium Iodate, Soy Flour. **Chips:** Ingredients: Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Contains One or More of the Following: Soybean, Canola, Palm, Hydrogenated Cottonseed, Sunflower), Salt, Disodium Dihydrogen Pyrophosphate (to promote color retention), Dextrose.

## Roast Beast Chips

**Chips:** Ingredients: Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Contains One or More of the Following: Soybean, Canola, Palm, Hydrogenated Cottonseed, Sunflower), Salt, Disodium Dihydrogen Pyrophosphate (to promote color retention), Dextrose. **Bacon Cheese Sauce-** Bacon, Skim Milk, Water, Cheese (Cultured Milk, Salt, Enzymes) Butter, Oil, Natural Flavors, Modified Corn Starch, Contains 2 percent or less of the following: Sodium Phosphate, Salt, Carrageenan, Cellulose Gum, Datum, Lactic Acid, Citric Acid, Beta Carotene, Caramel Color

## Soft Pretzel

Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, and Folic Acid), Water, Yeast, Corn syrup, Bicarbonates and Carbonates of Soda. **Contains:** Wheat

## Cheese Cup

Cheese Whey, Water, Palm Oil, Modified Corn Starch, Cheddar Cheese (Milk Cultures, Salt and Enzymes), Modified Tapioca Starch, Contains less than 2% of : Jalapeno Puree, (Jalapeno Peppers, Water, Acetic Acid, Salt, Calcium Chloride), Maltodextrin, Salt, Sodium Phosphate, Sodium Citrate, Vinegar, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Natural Flavor, Mono & Diglycerides, Sodium Hex metaphosphate, Annatto Color, Disodium Inosinate, FD&C Yellow #6. **Allergens:** Contains Milk, Processed in Facilities that use soy and coconut ingredients in other products.

## WBS Pens Popcorn Box

Popped In: Soybean Oil, Coconut Oil, Beta Carotene (Color), Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids, Kernels: Gourmet Popcorn, Butter Flavoring: Salt, Artificial Flavor, FD&C Yellow #5 Lake (E102), FD&C, Yellow #6 Lake (E110).